
Month Date Day Race Name
Start Times 

TBD
Tidal Flow

High (low) Tide
St. Simons Sound Bar

High (low) Tide 
St. Mary's Jetty

Comments
2023 Race 

Date

Jan 1/20/2024 Saturday
AISC 2024 #1 - Ice Bucket 

Challenge
low 10:19 AM 4:25 PM Out/Slack/In 1/28/2023

Feb 2/17/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #2 low 08:55 AM 2:55 PM Incoming 2/18/2023
Mar 3/16/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #3 low 08:23 AM 2:03 PM Incoming 3/18/2023

Apr Apr 09-10 Tue-Wed
St. Augustine Race Week - 

Inshore Series 
Boats 32' and under, but prefer to 

have boats 24' and under
Mar 21-22

Apr Apr 11-13 Thu-Fri-Sat
St. Augustine Race Week - 

Offshore Series
Boats not less than 24' Mar 23-25

Apr 4/27/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #4 11:41 AM low 05:16 PM In/Slack/Out 4/22/2023
May 5/18/2024 Saturday Coastal Cup 5:40 PM low 11:45 AM Amelia Island to St. Simons Island 5/13/2023
Jun 6/15/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #5 low 10:05 AM 4:35 PM Out/Slack/In 6/24/2023
Jul 7/13/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #6 low 8:40 AM 3:11 PM Incoming 7/22/2023
Aug 8/10/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #7 low 07:16 AM 1:57 PM Incoming 8/19/2023
Sep 9/14/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #8 5:01 AM low 11:01 AM Out/Slack/In 9/23/2023
Oct 10/12/2024 Saturday Ocean Challenge low 9:52 AM 4:22 PM St. Simons Island to Amelia Island 10/7/2023
Nov 11/16/2024 Saturday AISC 2024 #9 8:34 AM low 02:47 PM Outgoing 11/18/2023

AISC 2024 Race Dates
High (low) Tide 

St. Mary's Basin (Spider)


